
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3492
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
NH
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether NH-121 from Kashipur to Pavo Bazar has been included in the National Highways Development Programme for the current year for its development and four laning;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time-frame fixed for completion of this project indicating the year in which the said highway was declared national highway;

(c) whether there has been any delay in the construction/development works on this highway; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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